39
Order code
KIT BOXSMART: Overpressure unit
KIT BOXSMART II: Overpressure unit with
standby fan
KIT BOXSMART — 7100 — 230 — 1D
Maximum flow
rate
(m³/h)
230: Single-phase 200 to
240 V 50/60 Hz input
400: Three-phase 380 to
480 V 50/60 Hz input
KIT BOXSMART
Technical characteristics
Model Power Power supply Outlet Maximum
flow rate Impulsion unit Motorised inlet damper
(kW) (V) (Hz) (V) (m³/h)
KIT BOXSMART-2880 - 230V-1D 0,37 200-240 V AC II 50/60Hz 230 V AC II 2880 CJBD-2828-4M 1/2 DAMPER BOX SMART 56/63
KIT BOXSMART-7100 - 230V-1D 0,37 200-240 V AC II 50/60Hz 230 V AC III 7100 CJHCH-45-4T-0.5 IE3 DAMPER BOX SMART 56/63
KIT BOXSMART-7800 - 230V-1D 1,10 200-240 V AC II 50/60Hz 230 V AC III 7800 CJBD-3333-6T 1 1/2 DAMPER BOX SMART 56/63
KIT BOXSMART-12900 - 230V-1D 0,75 200-240 V AC II 50/60Hz 230 V AC III 12900 CJHCH-56-4T-1 IE3 DAMPER BOX SMART 56/63
KIT BOXSMART-17000 - 230V-1D 1,10 200-240 V AC II 50/60Hz 230 V AC III 1700 CJHCH-63-4T-1.5 IE3 DAMPER BOX SMART 56/63
KIT BOXSMART-7800 - 400V-1D 1,10 380-400 V AC III 50/60Hz 400 V AC III 7800 CJBD-3333-6T 1 1/2 DAMPER BOX SMART 56/63
KIT BOXSMART-12900 - 400V-1D 0,75 380-400 V AC III 50/60Hz 400 V AC III 12900 CJHCH-56-4T-1 IE3 DAMPER BOX SMART 56/63
Dampers supplied:
1D: 1 DAMPER BOX SMART